(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FC TRADEMA	01-27-2000 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101251257 Its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): RECEIVED	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Kimble Glass Inc. 1999 DEC 27 AN IO: 59	Name: Kimble Asset Management, Inc.
OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address: 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415
☐ Corporation-State	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ᠍ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☑ Merger☑ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 웹 No
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 120 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,238,585
A. Hademan Application No.(c)	D. Waserman regeneration (e)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert L. Epstein, Esq.	
JAMES & FRANKLIN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 1217	☑ Enclosed
New York, New York 10165	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	
Suite 1217	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0250
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 40 00 UU)	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 UP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1/41/4/1	
Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature December 22, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIMBLE GLASS INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 537 Crystal Avenue, Vineland, New Jersey 08360, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the trademark KIMAX and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,238,585, issued April 13, 1999, thereof; and

WHEREAS, KIMBLE ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark KIMAX and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,238,585, issued April 13, 1999, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns the Assignee, effective April 1, 1998, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark KIMAX and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,238,585, issued April 13, 1999, thereof, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said trademark prior to the date of transfer thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0984

Dated: December 10, 1999

Donald A. Bristow Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

(CORP. SEAL)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND)

On this Oh day of December, 1999, before me personally appeared Donald A. Bristow, who, being by me duly sworn, did state that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment of his own free will and with authority of the Board of Directors of Assignor.

NOTARY PUBLIC

C:\WP31\KIM\KIM-561.AS1

DARYL D. KOVAC NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 2002